
2023-2024 Lehigh University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-7   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Whitney-Sidney, Tyler 32-30 921 28.8 168-354 .475 38-119 .319 111-154 .721 10 102 112 3.5 44 1 65 67 0 33 485 15.2
13 Higgins Jr., Keith 23-15 595 25.9 108-247 .437 36-111 .324 37-44 .841 12 71 83 3.6 38 0 40 15 6 33 289 12.6
35 Parolin, Dominic 28-19 705 25.2 120-264 .455 26-79 .329 55-68 .809 53 122 175 6.3 69 2 46 37 20 15 321 11.5
21 Chebuhar, Burke 32-22 730 22.8 79-171 .462 27-84 .321 56-73 .767 29 132 161 5.0 53 0 33 37 9 21 241 7.5
23 Momah, Bube 32-22 624 19.5 77-168 .458 6-15 .400 56-78 .718 26 93 119 3.7 69 1 23 43 14 23 216 6.8
55 Sinclair, Jalin 23-16 431 18.7 54-127 .425 13-42 .310 34-42 .810 2 26 28 1.2 27 0 43 33 0 12 155 6.7
04 Ingram, Joshua 32-19 715 22.3 71-157 .452 23-75 .307 38-47 .809 33 80 113 3.5 62 0 45 36 10 24 203 6.3
00 Gillus, Cam 31-16 720 23.2 59-143 .413 25-74 .338 31-47 .660 10 58 68 2.2 43 0 59 29 1 36 174 5.6
01 Whitlock, Nasir 31-0 413 13.3 61-147 .415 29-76 .382 13-24 .542 4 47 51 1.6 37 1 18 25 0 13 164 5.3
42 Tan, JT 18-1 97 5.4 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 17 11 28 1.6 26 0 7 7 2 6 21 1.2
15 Pike, Jake 5-0 14 2.8 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 1.0
11 Reed, Brendan 5-0 17 3.4 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.0
02 Knostman, Ben 31-0 379 12.2 13-46 .283 3-23 .130 0-6 .000 8 41 49 1.6 43 1 36 22 7 12 29 0.9
32 Adiassa, Henri 10-0 48 4.8 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 7 6 13 1.3 14 0 2 6 1 0 6 0.6
20 Saigal, Jayshen 16-0 120 7.5 4-9 .444 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 1 14 15 0.9 3 0 5 1 1 3 10 0.6
44 Conniff, Tommy 7-0 21 3.0 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6550 204.7 829-1887 .439 230-714 .322 438-596 .735 263 874 1137 35.5 532 6 422 386 73 231 2326 72.69
Opponents 32 6550 204.7 828-1880 .440 240-695 .345 376-541 .695 262 888 1150 35.9 545 12 388 410 115 209 2272 71.00

Team Statistics Lehigh OPP
SCORING 2326 2272
    Points Per Game 72.7 71.0
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 829-1887 828-1880
    Field Goal Pct .439 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-714 240-695
    3PT FG Pct .322 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-596 376-541
    FT Pct .735 .695
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.8
REBOUNDS 1137 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 422 388
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 386 410
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 231 209
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.5
BLOCKS 73 115
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 12,616 63,102
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-970 19-3,321
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lehigh 1090 1172 11 19 2326
Opponents 1088 1132 11 15 2272

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CORNELL L 78-84 1,065
11/10/23 at Penn St. L 65-74 10,272
11/12/23 at North Carolina L 68-90 18,608
11/16/23 SUNY ONEONTA W 90-65 613
11/21/23 at Monmouth L 79-88 1,310
11/24/23 at Providence L 64-78 11,397
11/29/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 61-62 867
12/02/23 at UMBC L 87-92 1,325
12/09/23 CAIRN W 88-33 528
12/21/23 at Boston College L 69-85 5,042
12/30/23 at Marist W 65-58 1,872

* 01/03/24 at American L 66-75 412
* 01/06/24 at Loyola Maryland W 88-76 307
* 01/10/24 BUCKNELL L 80-86 751
* 01/13/24 HOLY CROSS L (OT) 66-69 728
* 01/17/24 at Navy L 69-71 943
* 01/20/24 AMERICAN W 70-68 688
* 01/22/24 at Colgate L 57-60 957
* 01/27/24 at Holy Cross W 78-72 1,063
* 01/31/24 NAVY W 77-65 1,153
* 02/03/24 at Boston U. L 71-72 1,002
* 02/07/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 57-68 915
* 02/10/24 LAFAYETTE W (2 OT) 94-90 1,962
* 02/12/24 at Bucknell W (OT) 71-63 1,398
* 02/17/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 75-70 1,024
* 02/21/24 at Army West Point W 85-54 731
* 02/24/24 at Lafayette W 71-63 2,231
* 02/28/24 BOSTON U. L (OT) 62-64 983
* 03/02/24 COLGATE L 60-63 1,339

03/07/24 at Lafayette W 76-61 1,776
03/10/24 at Boston U. W (OT) 84-79 923
03/13/24 at Colgate L 55-74 1,533

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lehigh University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Whitney-Sidney, Tyler 18-16 564 31.3 103-215 .479 22-75 .293 70-97 .722 6 52 58 3.2 21 0 42 36 0 18 298 16.6
35 Parolin, Dominic 16-7 415 25.9 76-159 .478 19-49 .388 38-45 .844 31 75 106 6.6 44 1 24 13 14 10 209 13.1
21 Chebuhar, Burke 18-18 484 26.9 52-108 .481 16-47 .340 48-62 .774 21 92 113 6.3 34 0 18 27 7 13 168 9.3
13 Higgins Jr., Keith 9-4 193 21.4 29-66 .439 9-30 .300 17-19 .895 3 22 25 2.8 10 0 10 4 1 6 84 9.3
55 Sinclair, Jalin 10-5 173 17.3 29-61 .475 6-19 .316 23-28 .821 0 9 9 0.9 14 0 10 16 0 5 87 8.7
04 Ingram, Joshua 18-16 503 27.9 45-101 .446 15-49 .306 27-32 .844 23 54 77 4.3 32 0 34 22 8 16 132 7.3
23 Momah, Bube 18-10 324 18.0 42-97 .433 4-10 .400 23-33 .697 11 45 56 3.1 40 1 13 22 4 11 111 6.2
01 Whitlock, Nasir 17-0 238 14.0 33-79 .418 15-36 .417 11-19 .579 2 25 27 1.6 16 1 10 15 0 9 92 5.4
00 Gillus, Cam 18-13 464 25.8 28-84 .333 10-43 .233 17-28 .607 6 39 45 2.5 28 0 40 16 0 22 83 4.6
42 Tan, JT 5-1 24 4.8 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 3 9 1.8 10 0 0 1 0 2 8 1.6
02 Knostman, Ben 18-0 230 12.8 8-28 .286 2-13 .154 0-4 .000 5 23 28 1.6 25 1 26 15 5 9 18 1.0
20 Saigal, Jayshen 10-0 96 9.6 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0 10 10 1.0 3 0 3 1 1 2 7 0.7
32 Adiassa, Henri 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
44 Conniff, Tommy 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Pike, Jake 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
11 Reed, Brendan 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 452-1017 .444 119-376 .316 274-368 .745 137 482 619 34.4 281 4 231 204 41 123 1297 72.06
Opponents 18 3725 206.9 458-1037 .442 134-378 .354 199-280 .711 139 491 630 35.0 328 8 216 225 64 109 1249 69.39

Team Statistics Lehigh OPP
SCORING 1297 1249
    Points Per Game 72.1 69.4
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 452-1017 458-1037
    Field Goal Pct .444 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-376 134-378
    3PT FG Pct .316 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-368 199-280
    FT Pct .745 .711
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 11.1
REBOUNDS 619 630
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 231 216
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.0
TURNOVERS 204 225
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 123 109
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.1
BLOCKS 41 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 9,543 9,044
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,060 9-1,005
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lehigh 584 663 11 19 1297
Opponents 571 635 11 15 1249

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  American L 66-75 412
01/06/24 at  Loyola Maryland W 88-76 307
01/10/24 BUCKNELL L 80-86 751
01/13/24 HOLY CROSS L (OT) 66-69 728
01/17/24 at  Navy L 69-71 943
01/20/24 AMERICAN W 70-68 688
01/22/24 at  Colgate L 57-60 957
01/27/24 at  Holy Cross W 78-72 1063
01/31/24 NAVY W 77-65 1153
02/03/24 at  Boston U. L 71-72 1002
02/07/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 57-68 915
02/10/24 LAFAYETTE W (2 OT) 94-90 1962
02/12/24 at  Bucknell W (OT) 71-63 1398
02/17/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 75-70 1024
02/21/24 at  Army West Point W 85-54 731
02/24/24 at  Lafayette W 71-63 2231
02/28/24 BOSTON U. L (OT) 62-64 983
03/02/24 COLGATE L 60-63 1339


